

Legislation Text

#### File #: 2023-1159, Version: 1

# **Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)**

## ITEM TITLE:

Motion 23-420, approving and authorizing the County Executive to execute a grant award from the Washington State Administrative Office of the Courts Reimbursement Agreement. **DEPARTMENT:** District Court

**ORIGINATOR:** Kanoe Kuwana

## **EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION:** Approved by Ken Klein 9/25/23

**PURPOSE:** District Court has received grant funding from the Administrative Office of the Courts to support interpreter and language access services.

**BACKGROUND:** District Court has received grant funding from the Administrative Office of the Courts to support interpreter and language access services.

## FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
002-5242404121 Interpreter	\$84,079.00	\$84,079.00	
TOTAL	\$84,079.00	\$84,079.00	

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
002-3242400121 Interpreter Reimb	\$84,079.00	\$84,079.00	
TOTAL	\$84,079.00	\$84,079.00	

**DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES:** Click or tap here to enter text.

## **CONTRACT INFORMATION:**

ORIGINAL	Х	CONTRACT#	IAA24452	AMOUNT	\$168,158.00
AMENDMENT		CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	

File #: 2023-1159, Version: 1				
Contract Period ORIGINAL	START	END		
AMENDMENT	START	END		

**OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS:** Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 9/25/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 9/25/23